Personal data.

The MBE Center provides its services within the framework of these CGE in accordance with the provisions of the Data Protection Act of January 6, 1978. It retains information relating to the customer and the shipping contract entered into with him within a processing computerized intended to ensure the execution of the said contract.

By subscribing to the shipping contract, the customer expressly agrees that the data collected by the MBE Center in the context of the execution of the contract may be processed in an automated manner, recorded and used by the MBE Center in accordance with the applicable legal provisions. .

In this respect, the MBE Center undertakes to communicate the data relating to the customer collected within the framework of the present only to the only persons contributing to the execution of the shipping contract, and in particular to the transport companies partners of the MBE center. .

The customer has a right of access, rectification, opposition and communication to the processing of information concerning him, which he can exercise by writing to the Center MBE SAS JRD at the following address 27 rue Louis Alphonse Poitevin, 71380 Saint Marcel or MBE SAS JRD2 at the following address 8 bis rue Mathieu 71000 Mâcon. In the event that the customer ticks the box provided for this purpose in the dispatch note, the customer authorizes the MBE Center to transmit his contact details (including his email address and telephone number) to other member companies of the MBE network, to prospecting purposes.